WATER RATES - GENERAL SERVICE

Filed by: Fredrick K. Schneider Title: President

Date(s) of Original Filing: Aug. 23, 1961; Nov. 19, 2004

System(s): FALCON VALLEY (ORACLE, SADDLEBROOKE RANCH, SAN MANUEL)

A.C.C. No. 658 Cancelling A.C.C. No(s). 572 Tariff or Schedule No. EG-159 Filed: July 25, 2024

> \$11.7952 \$11,7952

Effective: July 1, 2024

AVAILABILITY: In Oracle, SaddleBrooke Ranch, San Manuel and environs at all points where facilities of adequate capacity and pressure are adjacent to the premises served.

APPLICATION: To all water service required when such service is supplied at one premise through one point of delivery and measured through one meter. Not applicable to temporary, standby, or supplementary service.

meter. Not a	pplicable to temporar	y, standby, or supplemen	itary servic	e.				
DECIDENTIAL.								
RESIDENTIAL:	Minimum Ohanna	C	000 0-11-					
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1			ec 0007.	7 004 42 000 !!	Ф Т О 40 Г.	
5/8" x 3/4"	\$31.36	0 - 2,000 gallons -		2,001 - 7,000 gallons -		7,001 - 13,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;	gallons over 13,000
3/4"	\$47.04	0 - 3,000 gallons -		3,001 - 10,000 gallons -		10,001 - 20,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;	gallons over 20,000
1"	\$78.40	0 - 5,000 gallons -		5,001 - 18,000 gallons -		gallons over 18,000 -	\$11.7952	
1½"	\$156.80	0 - 10,000 gallons -		10,001 - 35,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;	gallons over 35,000 -	\$11.7952	
2"	\$250.88	0 - 16,000 gallons -		16,001 - 56,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;		\$11.7952	
3"	\$470.40	0 - 32,000 gallons -		32,001 - 112,000 gallons -		gallons over 112,000 -	\$11.7952	
4"	\$784.00	0 - 50,000 gallons -		50,001 - 175,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;		\$11.7952	
6"	\$1,568.00	0 - 100,000 gallons -	\$6.0267;		\$7.9495;	gallons over 350,000 -	\$11.7952	
8"	\$2,580.80	0 - 160,000 gallons -		160,001 - 560,000 gallons -		gallons over 560,000 -	\$11.7952	
10"	\$3,606.40	0 - 230,000 gallons -	\$6.0267;	230,001 - 805,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;	gallons over 805,000 -	\$11.7952	
COMMERCIAL:								
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1						
5/8" x 3/4"	\$31.36	0 - 7,000 gallons -		7,001 - 13,000 gallons -		gallons over 13,000 -	\$11.7952	
3/4"	\$47.04	0 - 11,000 gallons -		11,001 - 20,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;		\$11.7952	
1"	\$78.40	0 - 18,000 gallons -		18,001 - 33,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;		\$11.7952	
1½"	\$156.80	0 - 35,000 gallons -		35,001 - 65,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;	gallons over 65,000 -	\$11.7952	
2"	\$250.88	0 - 56,000 gallons -		56,001 - 104,000 gallons -		gallons over 104,000 -	\$11.7952	
3"	\$470.40	0 - 112,000 gallons -		112,001 - 208,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;		\$11.7952	
4"	\$784.00	0 - 175,000 gallons -	\$6.0267;		\$7.9495;	gallons over 325,000 -	\$11.7952	
6"	\$1,568.00	0 - 350,000 gallons -	\$6.0267;	350,001 - 650,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;	gallons over 650,000 -	\$11.7952	
8"	\$2,580.80	0 - 560,000 gallons -		560,001 - 1,040,000 gallons -		gallons over 1,040,000 -	\$11.7952	
10"	\$3,606.40	0 - 805,000 gallons -	\$6.0267;	805,001 - 1,495,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;	gallons over 1,495,000 -	\$11.7952	
INDUSTRIAL:								
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1		ns Consumed				
5/8" X 3/4"	\$31.36	all gallons -	\$6.0267					
3/4"	\$47.04	all gallons -	\$6.0267					
1"	\$78.40	all gallons -	\$6.0267					
1½"	\$156.80	all gallons -	\$6.0267					
2"	\$250.88	all gallons -	\$6.0267					
3"	\$470.40	all gallons -	\$6.0267					
4"	\$784.00	all gallons -	\$6.0267					
6"	\$1,568.00	all gallons -	\$6.0267					
8"	\$2,580.80	all gallons -	\$6.0267					
10"	\$3,606.40	all gallons -	\$6.0267					
CONCEDUCTION	1.							
CONSTRUCTION		Commodity Data par 1	000 Caller	o Consumed				
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1			07.0405		044 7050	
5/8" x 3/4"	\$31.36	0 - 7,000 gallons -		7,001 - 13,000 gallons -		gallons over 13,000 -	\$11.7952	
3/4"	\$47.04	0 - 11,000 gallons -		11,001 - 20,000 gallons -		gallons over 20,000 -	\$11.7952	
1"	\$78.40	0 - 18,000 gallons -		18,001 - 33,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;		\$11.7952	
1½"	\$156.80	0 - 35,000 gallons -		35,001 - 65,000 gallons -		gallons over 65,000 -	\$11.7952	
2"	\$250.88	0 - 56,000 gallons -		56,001 - 104,000 gallons -		gallons over 104,000 -	\$11.7952	
3"	\$470.40	0 - 112,000 gallons -		112,001 - 208,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;	•	\$11.7952	
4"	\$784.00	0 - 175,000 gallons -		175,001 - 325,000 gallons -		gallons over 325,000 -	\$11.7952	
6"	\$1,568.00	0 - 350,000 gallons -		350,001 - 650,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;		\$11.7952	
8"	\$2,580.80	0 - 560,000 gallons -		560,001 - 1,040,000 gallons -		gallons over 1,040,000 -	\$11.7952	
10"	\$3,606.40	0 - 805,000 gallons -	\$6.0267;	805,001 - 1,495,000 gallons -	\$7.9495;	gallons over 1,495,000 -	\$11.7952	
SALES FOR RES								
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1						
5/8" X 3/4"	\$31.36	all gallons -	\$11.7952					
3/4"	\$47.04	all gallons -	\$11.7952					
1"	\$78.40	all gallons -	\$11.7952					
1½"	\$156.80	all gallons -	\$11.7952	!				
2"	\$250.88	all gallons -	\$11.7952					
3"	\$470.40	all gallons -	\$11.7952	!				
4"	\$784.00	all gallons -	\$11.7952	!				
6"	\$1,568.00	all gallons -	\$11.7952	!				
O"	£2 E20 20	all gallons	£44 70E0					

ADJUSTMENT: Plus the applicable proportionate part of any taxes or governmental impositions which are or may in the future be assessed on the basis of the gross revenues of the Company and/or the price or revenue from the water or service sold and/or the volume of water pumped or purchased for sale and/or sold hereunder and any tax or similar assessment based on the withdrawal, delivery or use of water. In the event of any increase or decrease in taxes or other governmental impositions, rates shall be adjusted to reflect such increase or decrease.

\$11.7952

\$11.7952

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule SC-265.

\$2,580.80

\$3,606.40

10"

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule TC-243.

all gallons -

all gallons -